

BIDDER			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PRICE AND SONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI			YES	YES, AMERICAN	YES
COMMODITY CODE	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
3011200	6x12	200	\$65.95	\$13,190.00	\$226,831.35
3011201	6x8	100	\$47.20	\$4,720.00	
3011202	2x12	20	\$56.75	\$1,135.00	
3011203	3x12	20	\$57.90	\$1,158.00	
3011204	4x12	20	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	
3011205	6x24	100	\$138.05	\$13,805.00	
3011206	6x30	20	\$227.45	\$4,549.00	
3011207	8x24	100	\$156.55	\$15,655.00	
3011208	8x12	200	\$77.65	\$15,530.00	
3011209	8x30	20	\$261.15	\$5,223.00	
3011210	10x12	2	\$98.50	\$197.00	
3011211	12x12	30	\$114.15	\$3,424.50	
3011212	12x16	20	\$148.40	\$2,968.00	
3011213	12x24	12	\$212.85	\$2,554.20	
3011214	12x30	12	\$303.85	\$3,646.20	
3011215	8x8	75	\$51.80	\$3,885.00	
3011216	16x16	20	\$328.60	\$6,572.00	
3011217	16x24	12	\$456.90	\$5,482.80	
3011218	16x30	6	\$739.15	\$4,434.90	
non-stk	6x8x3/4cc	30	\$62.20	\$1,866.00	
3011220	6 x 8 x 1cc	300	\$63.50	\$19,050.00	
3011221	6x12x3/4cc	25	\$82.00	\$2,050.00	
3011222	6x12x1cc	50	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	
non-stk	6x12x1 1/2cc	12	\$94.50	\$1,134.00	
non-stk	6x12x2cc	6	\$109.00	\$654.00	
3011223	6x24x1cc	25	\$163.00	\$4,075.00	
non-stk	6x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$171.75	\$2,061.00	
non-stk	6x24x2cc	6	\$185.15	\$1,110.90	
non-stk	6x30x1cc	6	\$254.95	\$1,529.70	
non-stk	6x30x1 1/2cc	6	\$265.50	\$1,593.00	
non-stk	6x30x2cc	6	\$265.50	\$1,593.00	
non-stk	8x8x3/4cc	25	\$79.25	\$1,981.25	
3011224	8x12x3/4cc	25	\$102.90	\$2,572.50	
3011225	8x 8x 1cc	200	\$77.55	\$15,510.00	
3011226	8x12x1cc	30	\$102.90	\$3,087.00	
3011227	8x24x1cc	12	\$191.20	\$2,294.40	
3011228	8x12x1/2cc	12	\$116.80	\$1,401.60	
non-stk	8x12x2cc	12	\$117.50	\$1,410.00	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/4cc	12	\$200.25	\$2,403.00	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$200.25	\$2,403.00	
non-stk	8x24x 2cc	6	\$205.85	\$1,235.10	
non-stk	8x30x3/4cc	6	\$311.40	\$1,868.40	
non-stk	8x30x1cc	6	\$311.40	\$1,868.40	
3011229	12x8x 1cc	20	\$311.40	\$6,228.00	
3011230	12x12x1cc	10	\$119.20	\$1,192.00	
3011232	12x12x 1 1/2 cc	10	\$140.80	\$1,408.00	
non-stk	12x12x2cc	6	\$149.50	\$897.00	
non-stk	12x12x1 1/4	4	\$154.85	\$619.40	
non-stk	12x24x1cc	4	\$149.50	\$598.00	
non-stk	12x24x1 1/4cc	4	\$249.40	\$997.60	
non-stk	12x24x 1 1/2cc	4	\$269.80	\$1,079.20	
non-stk	12x30x1 1/2cc	4	\$269.80	\$1,079.20	
non-stk	12x30x 1 1/4cc	4	\$374.40	\$1,497.60	
non-stk	16x8x1cc	12	\$374.40	\$4,492.80	
3011233	16x16x1cc	12	\$203.65	\$2,443.80	
3011234	16x16x 1 1/2 cc	12	\$376.70	\$4,520.40	
non-stk	16x16x 1 1/4cc	6	\$385.40	\$2,312.40	
non-stk	16x24x1 1/2cc	6	\$385.40	\$2,312.40	
non-stk	16x12x2cc	6	\$526.50	\$3,159.00	
non-stk	20x12x1cc	6	\$308.00	\$1,848.00	
non-stk	20x24x1cc	6	\$340.95	\$2,045.70	

BIDDER			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
POWERSEAL PIPELINE PRODUCT CORPORATION WICHITA FALLS, TX			N/A	YES, AMERICAN	NO
COMMODITY CODE	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
3011200	6x12	200	\$65.36	\$13,072.00	\$180,575.64
3011201	6x8	100	\$45.08	\$4,508.00	
3011202	2x12	20	\$43.18	\$863.60	
3011203	3x12	20	\$55.89	\$1,117.80	
3011204	4x12	20	\$59.09	\$1,181.80	
3011205	6x24	100	\$135.06	\$13,506.00	
3011206	6x30	20	\$185.30	\$3,706.00	
3011207	8x24	100	\$153.10	\$15,310.00	
3011208	8x12	200	\$79.38	\$15,876.00	
3011209	8x30	20	\$225.59	\$4,511.80	
3011210	10x12	2	\$82.82	\$165.64	
3011211	12x12	30	\$89.64	\$2,689.20	
3011212	12x16	20	\$127.35	\$2,547.00	
3011213	12x24	12	\$184.03	\$2,208.36	
3011214	12x30	12	\$228.12	\$2,737.44	
3011215	8x8	75	\$52.78	\$3,958.50	
3011216	16x16	20	\$213.39	\$4,267.80	
3011217	16x24	12	\$332.10	\$3,985.20	
3011218	16x30	6	\$340.34	\$2,042.04	
non-stk	6x8x3/4cc	30	\$49.46	\$1,483.80	
3011220	6 x 8 x 1cc	300	\$56.40	\$16,920.00	
3011221	6x12x3/4cc	25	\$75.22	\$1,880.50	
3011222	6x12x1cc	50	\$75.22	\$3,761.00	
non-stk	6x12x1 1/2cc	12	\$78.33	\$939.96	
non-stk	6x12x2cc	6	\$78.24	\$469.44	
3011223	6x24x1cc	25	\$150.07	\$3,751.75	
non-stk	6x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$132.42	\$1,589.04	
non-stk	6x24x2cc	6	\$132.34	\$794.04	
non-stk	6x30x1cc	6	\$158.17	\$949.02	
non-stk	6x30x1 1/2cc	6	\$170.53	\$1,023.18	
non-stk	6x30x2cc	6	\$170.45	\$1,022.70	
non-stk	8x8x3/4cc	25	\$50.13	\$1,253.25	
3011224	8x12x3/4cc	25	\$75.88	\$1,897.00	
3011225	8x 8x 1cc	200	\$64.82	\$12,964.00	
3011226	8x12x1cc	30	\$85.04	\$2,551.20	
3011227	8x24x1cc	12	\$125.14	\$1,501.68	
3011228	8x12x1/2cc	12	\$81.94	\$983.28	
non-stk	8x12x2cc	12	\$81.86	\$982.32	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/4cc	12	\$128.21	\$1,538.52	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$136.62	\$1,639.44	
non-stk	8x24x 2cc	6	\$136.54	\$819.24	
non-stk	8x30x3/4cc	6	\$170.36	\$1,022.16	
non-stk	8x30x1cc	6	\$170.36	\$1,022.16	
3011229	12x8x 1cc	20	\$74.20	\$1,484.00	
3011230	12x12x1cc	10	\$99.22	\$992.20	
3011232	12x12x 1 1/2 cc	10	\$113.07	\$1,130.70	
non-stk	12x12x2cc	6	\$112.98	\$677.88	
non-stk	12x12x1 1/4	4	\$102.93	\$411.72	
non-stk	12x24x1cc	4	\$195.98	\$783.92	
non-stk	12x24x1 1/4cc	4	\$154.26	\$617.04	
non-stk	12x24x 1 1/2cc	4	\$162.66	\$650.64	
non-stk	12x30x1 1/2cc	4	\$222.75	\$891.00	
non-stk	12x30x 1 1/4cc	4	\$214.35	\$857.40	
non-stk	16x8x1cc	12	\$89.93	\$1,079.16	
3011233	16x16x1cc	12	\$167.74	\$2,012.88	
3011234	16x16x 1 1/2 cc	12	\$179.22	\$2,150.64	
non-stk	16x16x 1 1/4cc	6	\$170.81	\$1,024.86	
non-stk	16x24x1 1/2cc	6	\$257.91	\$1,547.46	
non-stk	16x12x2cc	6	\$134.60	\$807.60	
non-stk	20x12x1cc	6	\$140.87	\$845.22	
non-stk	20x24x1cc	6	\$266.41	\$1,598.46	

BIDDER			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
ETNA DISTRIBUTORS, LLC DBA ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY GRAND RAPIDS, MI			YES	YES, AMERICAN	NO
COMMODITY CODE	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
3011200	6x12	200	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	
3011201	6x8	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	
3011202	2x12	20	\$43.00	\$860.00	
3011203	3x12	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	
3011204	4x12	20	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	
3011205	6x24	100	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	
3011206	6x30	20	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	
3011207	8x24	100	\$153.00	\$15,300.00	
3011208	8x12	200	\$79.00	\$15,800.00	
3011209	8x30	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	
3011210	10x12	2	\$82.00	\$164.00	
3011211	12x12	30	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	
3011212	12x16	20	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	
3011213	12x24	12	\$183.00	\$2,196.00	
3011214	12x30	12	\$227.00	\$2,724.00	
3011215	8x8	75	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	
3011216	16x16	20	\$212.00	\$4,240.00	
3011217	16x24	12	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	
3011218	16x30	6	\$338.00	\$2,028.00	
non-stk	6x8x3/4cc	30	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	
3011220	6 x 8 x 1cc	300	\$56.00	\$16,800.00	
3011221	6x12x3/4cc	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	
3011222	6x12x1cc	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
non-stk	6x12x1 1/2cc	12	\$78.00	\$936.00	
non-stk	6x12x2cc	6	\$78.00	\$468.00	
3011223	6x24x1cc	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	
non-stk	6x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$132.00	\$1,584.00	
non-stk	6x24x2cc	6	\$132.00	\$792.00	
non-stk	6x30x1cc	6	\$158.00	\$948.00	
non-stk	6x30x1 1/2cc	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	
non-stk	6x30x2cc	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	
non-stk	8x8x3/4cc	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
3011224	8x12x3/4cc	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	
3011225	8x 8x 1cc	200	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	
3011226	8x12x1cc	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	
3011227	8x24x1cc	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	
3011228	8x12x1/2cc	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	
non-stk	8x12x2cc	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/4cc	12	\$128.00	\$1,536.00	
non-stk	8x24x1 1/2cc	12	\$136.00	\$1,632.00	
non-stk	8x24x 2cc	6	\$136.00	\$816.00	
non-stk	8x30x3/4cc	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	
non-stk	8x30x1cc	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	
3011229	12x8x 1cc	20	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	
3011230	12x12x1cc	10	\$99.00	\$990.00	
3011232	12x12x 1 1/2 cc	10	\$113.00	\$1,130.00	
non-stk	12x12x2cc	6	\$112.00	\$672.00	
non-stk	12x12x1 1/4	4	\$102.00	\$408.00	
non-stk	12x24x1cc	4	\$185.00	\$740.00	
non-stk	12x24x1 1/4cc	4	\$154.00	\$616.00	
non-stk	12x24x 1 1/2cc	4	\$162.00	\$648.00	
non-stk	12x30x1 1/2cc	4	\$220.00	\$880.00	
non-stk	12x30x 1 1/4cc	4	\$213.00	\$852.00	
non-stk	16x8x1cc	12	\$89.00	\$1,068.00	
3011233	16x16x1cc	12	\$167.00	\$2,004.00	
3011234	16x16x 1 1/2 cc	12	\$178.00	\$2,136.00	
non-stk	16x16x 1 1/4cc	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	
non-stk	16x24x1 1/2cc	6	\$257.00	\$1,542.00	
non-stk	16x12x2cc	6	\$134.00	\$804.00	
non-stk	20x12x1cc	6	\$140.00	\$840.00	
non-stk	20x24x1cc	6	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	

\$179,614.00

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN GRAND TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH PROVISIONS OF THE INVITATION, BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND SUBMISSION OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT A BID IF THERE IS A MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENT QUOTED.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE